RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2713 OF 2013

Sh. Vipan Kumar S/o Sh. Gian Chand Goyal, City Show Room, New Market, Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Municipal Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority O/o Deputy Director,

Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

PRESENT: Sh. Vipan Kumar, Appellant along with Sh. Gian Chand Goyal.

Sh. Vijay Jindal, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 26.02.2020.

- 2. The Appellant states that incomplete and unattested information has been supplied to him by the Respondent PIO. He further states that compensation amount of Rs.3000/- has not been paid to him by the Respondents till date.
- 3. Sh. Vijay Jindal, Executive Officer –cum PIO, who recently joined at Jaitu, appears in person along with cheque of compensation amounting to Rs.3000/- which he hands over the same to the appellant. He further states that while going through the case file it reveals that his Predecessors have already provided the information to the appellant as per his RTI application. He further requests the court that the record is very old and some more time be given to him to go through the same.
- 4. The appellant acknowledges the receipt of compensation cheque amounting to Rs.3000/- from the above PIO and requests the court to direct the Respondents to supply the remaining information.
- 5. The Respondent PIO is directed to supply the remaining information, if any, as per his RTI, within 10 days under intimation to the Commission otherwise file an affidavit stating therein that the information as available in their office record has been provided to the Appellant.
- 6. The case is adjourned to **15.07.2020** at **01:00 PM** through **Video Conference** facility of PAWAN in the **O/o Deputy Commissioner**, **Faridkot**. Both the parties are directed to appear personally on the above said date & time. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 26.02.2020

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3666 OF 2018

Sh. Tarun Goyal, # 19208, Street No. 7, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Bathinda. (9876964440)

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Secretary, Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector-35, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Secretary, Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector-35, Chandigarh.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

PRESENT: None on behalf of the Appellant.

Sh. Abhishek Manoor, Sr. Assistnt O/o DLG-2, Punjab on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

Sh. Abhishek Manoor, Sr. Assistant, the representative of the Respondents appears in the court at Chandigarh and informed the court that the asked for information has already been sent through e-mail to the appellant. He has submitted a copy of e-mail which is taken on record.

- 2. The Appellant is absent from today's hearing in the Deputy Commissioner office, at Muktsar. However, he has telephonically confirmed that he has received the remaining information from the respondents and he is satisfied with the same. He further requested to Court to close the case.
- 3. In view of the above, the demanded information stands supplied and hence, the case is ordered to be **disposed and closed**.

Chandigarh 02.06.2020 Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

RED CROSS BUILDING. NEAR ROSE GARDEN. **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 4626 OF 2019

Versus

Smt. Raipal Kaur, S/o Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Village Panjawa Mandal, (9417691095)

... Appellant

Tehsil Abohar, District Fazilka.

Public Information Officer,

O/o District Education Officer (Elementary), Fazilka.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o DPI (Schools), Punjab, Punjab School Education Board Complex, Phase-VIII, SAS Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT MUKTSAR

PRESENT: None on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Superintendent-cum-PIO on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated: 05.03.2020.

- 2. Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Superintendent-cum-PIO appears on behalf of the Respondents and states that available information has already been provided to the Appellant.
- 3. The Appellant is absent for today's hearing. However, she has sent an email to Commission stating therein that she has no source to reach at Muktsar, so she may be exempted for today's hearing and next date be given to her. (Email is taken on record). She is directed to be present on the next date of hearing lat DC office, Fazilka.
- 4. Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Superintendent-cum-PIO is directed to supply the remaining information to the Appellant, if any, before the next date of hearing. If there is no other information then file an affidavit stating therein that the information as available in their office record has been provided to the Appellant which is complete, correct and duly authenticated.
- 5. The case is adjourned to 08.07.2020 at 1.00PM to be heard through VIDIEO CONFERENCING at DC Office, Fazilka. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Hem Inder Singh) 02.06.2020 tate Information Commissioner

Copy to Intimation & Necessary Action: (Regd. Post)

Sh. Rajesh Kumar,

Superintendent -cum - PIO

O/o District Education Officer (Elementary),

Fazilka.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 1997 OF 2018

Sh. Madan Lal, (9872367068) S/o Sh. Om Parkash Jain, MCB Zone-2, H. No. 10803, Parinda Road 18, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Bathinda-151001

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Jaitu, District Faridkot.

Public Information Officer,

O/o Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Jaitu, District Faridkot.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VEDIO CONFERENCING AT FARIDKOT.

PRESENT: Sh. Madan Lal, Appellant.

Shri Vijay Jindal, EO-cum-PIO, MC Jaitu and Shri Baj Singh, Superintendent-cum-

PIO, SDM Office, Jaitu, on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 18.03.2020.

- 2. The Appellant reiterates that incomplete information has been provided to him by the Respondent PIO and compensation amount of Rs.4000/- has not been paid till date.
- 3. Shri Vijay Jindal, EO-cum-PIO, MC Jaitu, District Faridkot appears for today's hearing alongwith compensation cheque amounting to Rs.4000/- which he hands over the same to the appellant. The EO-cum-PIO Jaitu, is directed to supply the remaining information duly attested to the appellant within 10 days under intimation to the Commission. In case no more information as per RTI of the applicant is available, file an affidavit stating therein that no more information is available except already supplied to the appellant.
- 4. Shri Baj Singh, Superintendent-cum-PIO, O/o SDM Jaitu is present for today's hearing. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing along with a copy of the relevant record for perusal of the appellant & Commission. He is further directed to file an affidavit stating that no more information is not available on public authority record.
- 5. The appellant acknowledges the receipt of cheque amounting to Rs.4000/- from EO, Jaitu and requests the court to direct the Respondents to supply the demanded information duly attested and readable.
- The case is adjourned to **15.07.2020 at 01.00pm through Video Conferencing in DC Office, Faridkot.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 02.06.2020